Auditor’s Office
i 2300 Bloomdale Rd.
¢|SS5EtY COLLIN COUNTY Suite 3100
' McKinney, Texas 75071
www.collincountytx.gov

¥

To: County Judge and Commissioners Court

From: Linda Riggs, County Auditor

Date: December 17, 2020

Re: 2020 U.S. Marshals Service — Modification of Contract

This is to notify Commissioners Court of the 2020 U.S. Marshals Service — Modification
of Contract, which de-obligates funds in the amount of $12,914.41. The grant period
was from October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020. The grant is for Sheriff's Office
deputies’ overtime during the investigation and apprehension of local, state and federal
fugitives who have warrants out for their arrests. The grant was approved in
Commissioners Court on Court Order 2020-337-05-04.

LR/jw

ZQI%@/M





